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USD millions 

CONSOLIDATED Gross Balance Sheet Assets 

Global Rates 115,280 117,042 
High Grade Credit 13,518 15,344 
High Grade Credit - Esoteric 0 0 
coo 10,487 10,440 
Securitized Products 65,571 66,949 
Real Estate 64,643 68,470 
High Yield 15,393 15,912 
Municipal Bonds 3,571 3,995 
GIC/ Armco 0 0 
Derivatives - Munis 3,838 3,311 
Energy Trading 2,078 2,214 
Foreign Exchange 5,198 6,470 
FID Corporate 8,870 8,408 
Insurance Products Group 156 157 
FID Corp Loans 1,717 
IBD Loans 

Total FID Core: 
Total FID Prime Services: 

10,820 
4,193 

35,253 
4,449 
2,205 

638 

57,559 
125,495 

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY 
LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC. 

(1 ,762) 
(1,827) 

0 
47 9,400 

(1 ,377) 64,500 
(3,828) 61,325 

(519) 17,625 
(424) 7,500 

0 
527 

(135) 300 
(1,271) 3,650 

462 15,482 
(1) 0 
2 

(341) 

(10,447) 
(161,700) 

13,375 
6,493 

36,137 
6,363 
1,639 
1,516 

65,523 
118,400 

47,133 
10,256 

0 
10,214 
62,859 
64,274 
13,938 
3,298 

0 
3,322 
1,793 
5,114 
2,102 

156 

FINAL Printed: 2/11/2010 4:34PM 

Net Balance Sheet Assets 

54,331 (7,198) 
11,958 (1,702) 

0 0 
10,169 45 
65,401 (2,542) 
68,074 (3,800) 
14,467 (529) 
3,702 (404) 

0 0 
2,796 527 
1,929 (135) 
6,381 (1 ,267) 
1,637 466 

157 (1) 
2 

(341) 

(16,879) 
2,062 

8,243 
3,538 

29,814 
3,387 
2,205 

406 

47,593 
41,657 

76 
17 
12 

122 
(327) 

519 

9,000 1,214 
57,500 5,359 
60,500 3,774 
16,500 (2 ,562) 
6,500 120 

300 1,493 
3,500 1,614 

800 1,302 
0 156 

(5,323) 
1,304 

11,141 
3,673 

10,725 (1,525) 
5,703 (2, 101 ) 

30,975 436 
4,850 (968) 
1,639 573 
1,330 (887) 

55,222 (4,473) 
45,991 (7,765) 

17 600 
4,732 

Inquiries, call Lisa Kennish 
@ 3-0125 or Atiba Rodriguez @3-6937 
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INVESTNIENT BANKING 

Equ ity Underwriting 

Levtn~gedFmance 
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I~ ...... 
1,1\3 

"' 

P rivate lnn~rtrnl•nt.Management I ,220 
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From: Maxianova, Katarina 

Sent: 
To : 

Saturday, June 07, 2008 12:40 PM 

Kinm1el, Blair 

Subject: RE: Here you go blair 

EMG-ex FX LEH= 

EMG-ex FX LEH= 

EQ market 

IBD market 

Lev Loans (LBO's) 

Lev Loans (LBO's) 

Volatility market 

$15 .54 M 
($8.00) M 

73 B 
91,600 M 

(313) M 
(441) M 

22 

(w/PS) 
(ex-PS) 

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY 
LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC. 
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Lehman Brothers Global Business Performance Analysis 
Firm Detail 

' ' 
~---------------------------------------------------

$M 

FIXED INCOME 
Securitized Products 

Interest Rate Products 
Foreign Exchange 
Comrnochties Trading 

Rates, FX, and Commodities 

High Grade Credit 
High Yield 
coo 

Credit Products 

Real Estate 

Municipals 

F1D Prime Services 

F1D Corporate 2 

Shadow AJortgage Capital 

Tota l Fixed Income 

E UITJES 
Liquid Markets Americas 
Execution Services Europe 
Execution Services Asia 
Execution Services India 

Total Liquid Mmkets 

Volatility 
Convertibles 
Proprietary 

Total Leveraged Products 

Equities Prime SeiVices 

Equities Corporate 2 

T ota I Equities 

INVESTMENT BANKING 
Americas 
Europe 
Asia 
lndia 

Total Investment Banking 

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT 
Private Equity 
Asset Management 

ShadowPIM 

Total Investment Management 3 

PRINCIPAL INVESTING 
Global Trading Strategies 
Global Principal Strategies 
Global Opportunities 
Direct Principallnvestments 
Principal Investing Corporate 

Total Principal Investing 

Support & Control 
Banking Offset 
Other 

Total Other 

TOTAL LEHMAN BROTHERS 

Total Europe 

Total Asia 

Notes 

Revenues 

(90) 

1,706 
362 
270 

2,339 

688 
956 
505 

2,149 

1,330 

240 

816 

(769) 

(660) 

6,015 

1,716 
792 
30 1 

2,808 

1,859 
135 
414 

2,408 

1,169 

(3 12) 

6,073 

2,008 
1,275 

297 
0 

3,581 

611 
1,951 

1,518 

2,562 

497 
203 
(21) 
37 

0 

715 

(I) 
(1, 180) 
1,492 

311 

19,257 

5,469 

2,921 

Camp 

253 

348 
145 
140 
632 

197 
227 
133 
557 

250 

78 

11 0 

405 

635 

2,285 

245 
127 
57 

430 

257 
25 
87 

369 

!55 

629 

1,583 

953 
602 
189 

1,745 

238 
712 

491 

1,441 

168 
74 

6 
0 

13 

262 

2,181 
0 

(638) 

1,543 

9,494 

2,646 

1,120 

1 - Total equity includes Risk-based equity plus leverage add-on 

NPE 

73 

149 
91 
47 

287 

75 
47 
24 

146 

51 

21 

65 

72 

342 

716 

179 
101 
36 

0 
317 

11 9 
9 

18 
146 

104 

147 

714 

102 
96 
39 

238 

64 

230 

72 

367 

20 
10 

0 
() 

31 

1,496 
4 

(!55) 

1,344 

3,751 

944 

416 

Allocations Pre Tax Net Income 

1,457 

598 
179 
101 
877 

238 
200 
185 
624 

292 

84 

167 

(683) 

270 

2,818 

854 
33 1 
192 

() 
1,376 

522 
65 
45 

632 

424 

(970) 

1,462 

841 
394 
133 

(3) 

1,365 

135 
455 

308 

27 

17 
10 

28 

(3,676) 
(699) 

(1,324) 

(5,700) 

167 

114 

(1,873) 

612 
(52) 
(17) 
543 

178 
481 
163 
822 

736 

57 

474 

(563) 

(1,908) 

196 

438 
232 

15 
(1) 

685 

960 
36 

264 
1,260 

486 

(117) 

2,314 

11 2 
184 
(64) 

() 

232 

173 
554 

647 

728 

291 
108 

(28) 
37 

(13) 

395 

( I) 
(485) 

2,632 

2,147 

6,013 

1,713 

1,272 

(1, 106) 

409 
(34) 
(12) 
363 

98 
282 
128 
509 

471 

32 

284 

(308) 

(1,145) 

244 

253 
169 

20 
(I) 

441 

698 
27 

168 
892 

343 

(69) 

1,608 

63 
133 
(39) 

() 

157 

139 
377 

394 

516 

204 
69 

(18) 
23 
(8) 

270 

(!) 
(3 19) 

1,717 

1,397 

4,192 

1,243 

904 

2 - F ID and Equities Corporate include divisional support groups~ profitability rnetrics are not meaningful due to impact of 
3 - llvlD net allocations credit includes incoming dedicated and shared all ocations, as well as, the transfer ofPllvf comp am' 
4 - Pre Tax Margin adjusted at the product level for non-traditi onal origination gross-up 

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY 
LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC. 

2/11/2010, 4:34 PM 
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Lehman Brothers Asia Business Perfonnance Analysis 
Firm Detail 

$M Revenues ComE NPE Allocations Pre Tax Net Income 

FIXED INCOME 
Securitized Products 70 19 67 (21) (13) 

Interest Rate Products 180 49 22 134 (26) (17) 
Foreign Exchange 122 34 16 34 39 25 
Commodities Trading 6 6 3 4 (7) (5) 

Rates, FX, and Commodities 308 89 41 172 6 4 

High Grade Credit 42 20 5 37 (21) (11) 
High Yield 288 38 4 55 190 141 
CDO 125 16 2 24 82 64 

Credit Products 454 74 12 116 251 193 

Real Estate 420 60 15 35 311 202 

Fill Prime Services 24 6 4 4 10 10 

Fill Cotporate 2 (131) 106 21 (180) (78) (46) 

Shadow Mortgage Capital 24 20 19 6 (21) (14) 

FIDAsia 1,145 354 97 215 478 351 

E UJTIES 
Execution Services Asia 301 57 36 192 15 20 

Volatility 554 7 1 23 61 399 298 
Convettibles 23 16 11 
Proprietary 203 26 3 11 164 106 

Total Leveraged Products 780 102 27 73 578 416 

Equities Prime Setvices 188 17 22 63 86 68 

Equities Corporate 2 (11) 104 29 (131) (12) (3) 

Eq uities Asia 1,258 280 114 196 667 501 

Investment Banking Asia 297 189 39 133 (64) (39) 

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT 
Private Equity 21 20 4 3 (5) (3) 
Asset Management 5 11 3 4 (13) (9) 

ShadowPIM 3 2 0 0 0 

Investment Management Asia 3 26 33 7 4 (18) (12) 

PRINCIPAL INVESTING 
GTS Asia 262 4 11 2 245 159 
GPS Asia 84 16 0 67 44 
GOG Asia (21) 6 0 (28) (18) 
Direct Investments Asia 24 0 0 0 24 15 

Total Pr incipal Investi ng 348 26 12 2 308 200 

Support & Control 0 218 109 (327) (1) (1) 
Banking Offset (139) 0 0 (72) (66) (43) 
Other (14) (1) 17 (38) (33) (52) 

Total Other (153) 217 126 (436) (100) (96) 

TOTAL ASIA (excl. Indi a) 2,921 1,120 416 114 1,272 904 

Notes 
1 - Total equity includes Ri~k-based equity plus leverage add-on 
2- FID and Equities Corporate include divisional suppott groups; profitability metrics are not meaningful due to impact of 
3 - IMD net allocations credit includes incoming dedicated and shared allocations, as well as, the transfer ofPIM comp an( 
4 - Pre Tax Margin adjusted at the product level for non-traditional origination gross-up 

2!11!20 10, 4:34PM 
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